

PRESS RELEASE 11 April 2022 08:30 CEST

Henrik Nordin new CFO in Christian Berner Tech Trade

Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ) will appoint Henrik Nordin as the new CFO and member of group management, preliminary as of August 15, 2022.

Henrik has long experience from both global corporations as well as more entrepreneurial companies, with a large experience of M&A. He is currently the CFO of Infrea AB.

— I am very pleased to be able to welcome Henrik Nordin as the new CFO of Christian Berner Tech Trade. His business sense and broad experience will be an asset in our growth journey, and I look forward to working together, says Caroline Reuterskiöld, incoming CEO.

- I see many possibilities in Christian Berner Tech Trade and its subsidiaries with valuable customer offerings and further opportunities for growth within all areas, both organically and through acquisitions, says Henrik Nordin, incoming CFO.

Henrik Nordin has an extensive university education within finance, organization and management and started his career as auditor and transaction advisor. Thereafter he has worked within e.g., Schneider Electric, United Technologies, Baltic Beverages and TCECUR as well as with assignments as interim CFO. He is currently the CFO of Infrea. Henrik Nordin has also extensive international experience from countries across Europe, Asia and Africa.

Henrik Nordin will assume his position after the summer, preliminary August 15 2022. Current interim CFO Lars Westlund will remain until then.

For more information, please contact

Caroline Reuterskiöld, incoming CEO, +46 31 33 66 900

About Us

Christian Berner Tech Trade Group (publ – listed on NASDAQ Stockholm) has 125 years of experience of technical trading. We offer quality products and system solutions with a focus on environmental technology from European manufacturers to industries and municipalities in Sweden, the rest of the Nordic region and for electric boilers globally. The Group has a total of 215 employees and net sales of approximately 750 MSEK. Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is the head company for trading activities and markets our product program in the whole of the Nordic region through subsidiaries in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden.

This information is information that Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2022-04-11 08:30 CEST.

Attachments

Henrik Nordin new CFO in Christian Berner Tech Trade